
Hallands DM 2025Resultat

Damjuniorer 18
1

2

3

3

Sahle Sofia, Halmstad BTK

Dembek Filippa, Kungsbacka BTK

Fragoso Bengtsson Karla, Laholms BTK Serve

Dittlau Hannah, Halmstad BTK

Final
Semi
Semi

Sahle Sofia - Dembek Filippa
Sahle Sofia - Fragoso Bengtsson Karla
Dembek Filippa - Dittlau Hannah

4, 9, -1, -5, 8
8, 2, 4
5, 14, 10

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Damjuniorer 20
1

2

3

3

Sahle Sofia, Halmstad BTK

Dembek Filippa, Kungsbacka BTK

Fragoso Bengtsson Karla, Laholms BTK Serve

Dittlau Hannah, Halmstad BTK

Final

Semi

Semi

Sahle Sofia - Dembek Filippa

Sahle Sofia - Fragoso Bengtsson Karla

Dembek Filippa - Dittlau Hannah

10, 9, -5, 7

9, 2, 4

10, 8, 6

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Damsingel
1

2

3

3

Fronth Erika, Våxtorps BOIS

Ljungsberg Elin, Våxtorps BOIS

Dembek Filippa, Kungsbacka BTK

Dittlau Hannah, Halmstad BTK

Final

Semi

Semi

Fronth Erika - Ljungsberg Elin

Fronth Erika - Dembek Filippa

Ljungsberg Elin - Dittlau Hannah

8, 9, 5, 6

1, 2, 6, 5

6, 10, 9, 7

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2
Från semifinal:

Sets: 7, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Herrdubbel
1

2

3

3

Bjerke Ebbe/Törnkvist Hampus, Halmstad BTK

Andersson Sebastian/Pohjolainen Magnus, 

Kungsbacka BTK

Persson Oscar/Tidlund Nils, Halmstad BTK

Bülow Magnus/Borgryd Filip, Falkenbergs BTK

Final
Semi

Semi

Bjerke E/Törnkvist H - Andersson S/Pohjolainen M
Bjerke E/Törnkvist H - Persson O/Tidlund N

Andersson S/Pohjolainen M - Bülow M/Borgryd F

8, -13, 6, 9
2, 5, 9

12, 8, -9, 5

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Herrjuniorer 18
1

2

3

3

5

5

Hallberg Leon, Halmstad BTK

Törnkvist Hampus, Halmstad BTK

Eineving Karl, Halmstad BTK

Bjerke Ebbe, Halmstad BTK

Klingström Walter, Halmstad BTK

Hassellöv Trond, Halmstad BTK

Final

Semi

Semi

1/4

1/4

Hallberg Leon - Törnkvist Hampus

Hallberg Leon - Eineving Karl

Törnkvist Hampus - Bjerke Ebbe

Törnkvist Hampus - Klingström Walter

Eineving Karl - Hassellöv Trond

6, -3, 7, 7

6, 7, 7

6, 7, 9

6, 4, 7

9, 10, -4, 7

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Herrjuniorer 20
1

2

3

3

Hallberg Leon, Halmstad BTK

Törnkvist Hampus, Halmstad BTK

Bjerke Ebbe, Halmstad BTK

Lindau Arvid, Laholms BTK Serve

Final

Semi

Semi

Hallberg Leon - Törnkvist Hampus

Hallberg Leon - Bjerke Ebbe

Törnkvist Hampus - Lindau Arvid

8, -8, 9, 9

-3, 10, 12, -10, 10

-7, 9, 6, 11

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Herrsingel
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Hallberg Leon, Halmstad BTK

Bjerke Ebbe, Halmstad BTK

Torgersson Kevin, Kungsbacka BTK

Andersson Sebastian, Kungsbacka BTK

Hansson Magnus, Kungsbacka BTK

Bülow Magnus, Falkenbergs BTK

Pohjolainen Magnus, Kungsbacka BTK

Törnkvist Hampus, Halmstad BTK

Bergsten Oscar, Kungsbacka BTK

Persson Oscar, Halmstad BTK

Lindau Arvid, Laholms BTK Serve

Hassellöv Trond, Halmstad BTK

Kindblom Magnus, Kungsbacka BTK

Bergvall Olof, Åsa IF

Klingström Walter, Halmstad BTK

Thelin Albin, Åsa IF

Final

Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4

1/4
1/4
1/8
1/8

1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8

1/8
1/8

Hallberg Leon - Bjerke Ebbe

Hallberg Leon - Torgersson Kevin
Bjerke Ebbe - Andersson Sebastian
Hallberg Leon - Hansson Magnus
Bjerke Ebbe - Bülow Magnus

Torgersson Kevin - Pohjolainen Magnus
Andersson Sebastian - Törnkvist Hampus
Hallberg Leon - Bergsten Oscar
Bjerke Ebbe - Persson Oscar

Torgersson Kevin - Lindau Arvid
Andersson Sebastian - Hassellöv Trond
Hansson Magnus - Kindblom Magnus
Bülow Magnus - Bergvall Olof

Pohjolainen Magnus - Klingström Walter
Törnkvist Hampus - Thelin Albin

3, 9, 7, 6

8, -11, 6, 7, 8
7, 8, -5, -5, 9, 9
-8, 8, -9, 3, 12, 7, -8
-5, -10, -9, 9, 5, 8, 6

-7, 9, -6, 7, 8, 4
-4, 9, 11, -9, 3, 7
2, 8, 1, -7, 3
5, 6, 7, -11, 8

3, 6, 5, 6
3, 9, 9, 8
-6, 9, 7, 5, -6, 8
9, 8, 7, 9

-6, -6, 4, 5, 7, 1
2, 6, 2, -7, 5

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2
Från 1/16-final:

Sets: 7, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Mixeddubbel
1

2

3

Dembek Filippa/Torgersson Kevin, Kungsbacka BTK

Karlsson Kaj/Lämpegård Olivia, Laholms BTK Serve

Juhlin Oliver/Andersson Wilma, Rydöbruks IF

Final

Semi

Dembek F/Torgersson K - Karlsson K/Lämpegård O

Dembek F/Torgersson K - Juhlin O/Andersson W

3, 8, 4

1, 3, 6

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Miniaden Pojkar 10
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

Werner Noah, Laholms BTK Serve

Heed Mattheo, Åsa IF

Hassel Loke, Särö Kullavik Idrottsförening

Torberntsson Ludvig, Kungsbacka BTK

Wramner Ebbe, Halmstad BTK

Bergstrand August, Särö Kullavik Idrottsförening

Rydenberg Elliott, Åsa IF

Bentzlin Elliot, Kungsbacka BTK

Petersson Hugo, Falkenbergs BTK

Bergman Bosse, Särö Kullavik Idrottsförening

Carling Melwin, Kungsbacka BTK

Gullbrandsson Hugo, Särö Kullavik Idrottsförening

Final
Semi
Semi

1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/8

1/8
1/8
1/8

Werner Noah - Heed Mattheo
Werner Noah - Hassel Loke
Heed Mattheo - Torberntsson Ludvig

Werner Noah - Wramner Ebbe
Heed Mattheo - Bergstrand August
Hassel Loke - Rydenberg Elliott
Torberntsson Ludvig - Bentzlin Elliot
Heed Mattheo - Petersson Hugo

Wramner Ebbe - Bergman Bosse
Rydenberg Elliott - Carling Melwin
Bentzlin Elliot - Gullbrandsson Hugo

5, 2
7, 3
9, 6

4, 7
7, 8
6, -5, 7
3, -7, 7
1, 10

9, 10
-3, 6, 5
6, 8

Sets: 3, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Miniaden Pojkar 10 B
1

2

3

3

Castillo Serna Grönberg Adrian, Kungsbacka BTK

Närstad August, Kungsbacka BTK

Carlson Philip, Kungsbacka BTK

Widell Aston, Kungsbacka BTK

Final

Semi

Semi

Castillo Serna Grönberg Adrian - Närstad August

Castillo Serna Grönberg Adrian - Carlson Philip

Närstad August - Widell Aston

-8, 9, 10

-9, 10, 12

7, 5

Sets: 3, Poång: 11, Diff: 2
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Pojkar 12
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

9

9

Schelander Bosse, Varbergs BTK

Carlsson Liam, Varbergs BTK

Svensson Ludvig, Halmstad BTK

Backman Theo, Kungsbacka BTK

Parnthong Persson Wincent, Kungsbacka BTK

Fornell Filip, Falkenbergs BTK

Nicklasson Gunnar, Kungsbacka BTK

Hidgård Teo, Halmstad BTK

Schütt Oscar, Falkenbergs BTK

Perelius Charlie, Halmstad BTK

Idefjell Ludvig, Halmstad BTK

Walander Oscar, Halmstad BTK

Dahlgren Arvid, Varbergs BTK

Rotvold Douglas, Falkenbergs BTK

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4

1/4
1/4
1/4
1/8

1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8

Schelander Bosse - Carlsson Liam
Schelander Bosse - Svensson Ludvig
Carlsson Liam - Backman Theo
Schelander Bosse - Parnthong Persson Wincent

Carlsson Liam - Fornell Filip
Svensson Ludvig - Nicklasson Gunnar
Backman Theo - Hidgård Teo
Schelander Bosse - Schütt Oscar

Backman Theo - Perelius Charlie
Parnthong Persson Wincent - Idefjell Ludvig
Fornell Filip - Walander Oscar
Nicklasson Gunnar - Dahlgren Arvid
Hidgård Teo - Rotvold Douglas

7, -5, 6, 10
-9, 9, -4, 5, 6
6, 9, -10, 8
-2, 7, 7, 3

7, 6, 5
6, 5, 8
9, 1, 6
4, 9, 7

2, 3, 6
2, 2, 7
-11, 8, 8, -7, 10
7, 6, 9
13, 9, -6, 5

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Pojkar 14
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

9

9

Andreasson Mio, Halmstad BTK

Siljan Isac, Halmstad BTK

Svensson Ludvig, Halmstad BTK

Wegeland Edvin, Varbergs BTK

Lönnkvist Fabian, Falkenbergs BTK

Mashhadi Abdollah Arman, Kungsbacka BTK

Schelander Bosse, Varbergs BTK

Wintvik Henrik, Halmstad BTK

Bisjö Casper, Kungsbacka BTK

Östin Zebastian, Laholms BTK Serve

Dahnberg Vincent, Falkenbergs BTK

Johansson Sixten, Falkenbergs BTK

Final
Semi
Semi

1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8

Andreasson Mio - Siljan Isac
Andreasson Mio - Svensson Ludvig
Siljan Isac - Wegeland Edvin

Andreasson Mio - Lönnkvist Fabian
Siljan Isac - Mashhadi Abdollah Arman
Svensson Ludvig - Schelander Bosse
Wegeland Edvin - Wintvik Henrik

Lönnkvist Fabian - Bisjö Casper
Mashhadi Abdollah Arman - Östin Zebastian
Schelander Bosse - Dahnberg Vincent
Wintvik Henrik - Johansson Sixten

8, 11, 5
1, 4, 6
9, -9, 9, 10

8, 6, 7
2, 6, 5
-4, 6, 11, 7
-10, 5, 6, -11, 8

3, 7, -9, 3
6, 6, 9
4, 6, 10
8, -5, 3, 9

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Pojkar 14 Dubbel
1

2

3

3

Wegeland Edvin/Carlsson Liam, Varbergs BTK

Johansson Sixten/Lönnkvist Fabian, Falkenbergs 

BTK

Blomst Jensen Nhilo/Norling Ludvig, Åsa IF

Nicklasson Gunnar/Parnthong Persson Wincent, 

Kungsbacka BTK

Final

Semi
Semi

Wegeland E/Carlsson L - Johansson S/Lönnkvist F

Wegeland E/Carlsson L - Blomst Jensen N/Norling L
Johansson S/Lönnkvist F - Nicklasson G/Parnthong 
Persson W

4, 5, 5

2, 4, 3
5, -5, 7, 5

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Pojkar 16
1

2

3

3

5

5

Hassellöv Trond, Halmstad BTK

Siljan Isac, Halmstad BTK

Lagerbratt Alexander, Kungsbacka BTK

Andreasson Mio, Halmstad BTK

Gran Victor, Varbergs BTK

Wintvik Henrik, Halmstad BTK

Final

Semi

Semi

1/4

1/4

Hassellöv Trond - Siljan Isac

Hassellöv Trond - Lagerbratt Alexander

Siljan Isac - Andreasson Mio

Lagerbratt Alexander - Gran Victor

Andreasson Mio - Wintvik Henrik

6, 6, -6, 7

3, 7, 9

6, 6, -8, 3

-6, -9, 11, 8, 7

8, -4, -8, 5, 5

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Pingisiaden Pojkar 11
1

2

3

3

5

5

5

5

9

9

Backman Theo, Kungsbacka BTK

Carlsson Liam, Varbergs BTK

Hidgård Teo, Halmstad BTK

Nicklasson Gunnar, Kungsbacka BTK

Perelius Charlie, Halmstad BTK

Werner Noah, Laholms BTK Serve

Mårlind Malte, Kungsbacka BTK

Heed Mattheo, Åsa IF

Petersson Hugo, Falkenbergs BTK

Rydell Sixten, Kungsbacka BTK

Final
Semi
Semi

1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

1/8
1/8

Backman Theo - Carlsson Liam
Backman Theo - Hidgård Teo
Carlsson Liam - Nicklasson Gunnar

Backman Theo - Perelius Charlie
Carlsson Liam - Werner Noah
Hidgård Teo - Mårlind Malte
Nicklasson Gunnar - Heed Mattheo

Werner Noah - Petersson Hugo
Mårlind Malte - Rydell Sixten

12, 9, 4
6, -7, -14, 9, 10
9, -5, 9, 7

11, 3, 7
-3, 7, 7, 7
6, 6, -7, 4
6, 4, -5, 5

10, 6, 12
4, 3, 6

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Flickor 12
1

2

3

4

5

Ljungberg Klara, Halmstad BTK

Barrett Dahlinder Noomi, Kungsbacka BTK

Rosander Lily, Kungsbacka BTK

Mårlind Klara, Kungsbacka BTK

Lindoff Kilia, Kungsbacka BTK

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Flickor 14
1

2

3

4

Fjerdingby Molly, Falkenbergs BTK

Ljungberg Klara, Halmstad BTK

Andersson Tess, Åsa IF

Lindroth Holmvik Julia, Halmstad BTK

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Miniaden Flickor 10
1

2

3

4

5

6

Mårlind Klara, Kungsbacka BTK

Rosander Lily, Kungsbacka BTK

Lindoff Kilia, Kungsbacka BTK

Torberntsson Ebba, Kungsbacka BTK

Rapp Törnros Zoe, Kungsbacka BTK

Bergén Lova, Kungsbacka BTK

Sets: 3, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Pingisiaden Flickor 11
1

2

3

4

Barrett Dahlinder Noomi, Kungsbacka BTK

Rapp Törnros Zoe, Kungsbacka BTK

Torberntsson Ebba, Kungsbacka BTK

Bergén Lova, Kungsbacka BTK

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2
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